Council Meeting 2 August 2016 — List of Planning Applications

16/225 | Extension — 517 Rawnsley Road No Objection

16/220 | Extension — 15 Stafford Lane No Objection

16/206 | Conversion of Public House to 4 No Objection
Apartments — 52 Broadway

16/195 | Variation of Conditions — Land at No Objection
junction of McGhie Street and
Station Road

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Iltem Page 1






'SSNasip

03 393W [|IM pue S[Ie13p 10B1U0D padueydxs (Jusawade|dal
s,31|[2)) [lews pireq "SYV4 Wody yoeod syods qn|)

Yino, Joj 1ioddns ssnosip 03 Jayieay — siules Azed) man
'SWiall epuade se U91e| paJanod

Sunjied pue saiiunwiwo) Ajpuali4 elluswag uo suolldy
SuoIdyY

Adeunaoe Joj payoayd SaINUIA|

S9INUIA

"Aemy3iaH qog ‘Supjon Ales ‘1302||y UopJOD “JojAB] Yeles ‘Siaeq yaiaq
‘sineq [aUN|A ‘uosiiieH AT ‘molieg S1jEIEN 20|INDIIA 31[|3Y ‘YSeN auer ‘uoswepy 931039 ‘Ss0yY |ned ‘suowwes adAor
saidojody

sa1nuIW (JJSS) smaynie| uer

(0@22) 424 1eM 1Al (3uDpIsay) Jashod Jonal] (WHLIS)

uoxig wed (2add) uosuyor Auol (3dD2) [IRYIHIA SHYD (SINL) 399314 Awy (SYY4) [[BwS aaeq (Y) 4reyn uoisaid wo
(040/) 323314 Jay3eaH (4) 11e|jd uay () uonns esequeg (suoyd eia) (zD) 2pUgIN NI

SUOI1INPOJIU| PUE SWOI|D WM

S3ILNNIA

Joowspey) ‘Aepn uorie|d ‘yaany) 1sizdeg asey)
wdog e -0€'T

9T0Z aunr ,,6 SunasA diysiaulied aids Ajjunwwo)

fimminireg

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Item Page 2



‘salluadoud ssa22e s|ge aq 03 paau
saul3u3 aJi4 1By} uolleIapISU0d 4o} Suyse susis Suipiaoud
$0 AJljigissod ayy oju1 ooj ||Im (S¥V4) PIARQ :SNOILIY

‘apew 3ulsq sudis [ejyueisgns

SulpJedal an8ea||0d s1y 30e3U0D 01 padeuew JouU Sey uady|
‘'spaau 3upyled uo) ajenbapeu

Sl4ed JED 243U3) Y3|BOH 3Y3 1By 1|34 JOASI] "peoY 1|29
J0 31nsopd Atesodwal 01 anp 3§ SS3VULIH UO MOU S| D1}4B4)
240\ *dn uun3 jou pip Aays 1nq ad1j0d ay3 yum Suizesw
diysiaulried §) s,Aepoy puaiie pjnom Aayy 1ey3 uay pjo3
Asy] "op ued Aays SuiyiAiana suop aney Aayy se auua)
YijeaH ay1 1e s3uneaw Jayany Aue u 3ued ase3 Jou ||Im
}4B1S 211us) Y1|eaH "ule3e 2J1ua) Yi|eaH PaMUSIA sey Uy
"19241G ssaoulid ul Supjied ur Juswanosdwi 3y3is e st alay]
Supjaeq

sdnoli3 gqns wouj yoeqpas4

W0} Jayjoue Wo| aAIS 03 Uer :NOILIY

SIaguaw awodaq

1ads Aylunwiwo) uaym ajge|ieae aq [|im 3addns pajiwiy
aliyspJoyjels poddng jo diysiaquiajn )

(23e15 Y811 ay3 3B B4R ) UBYM

J931e| 3UOp 3 01) PadI1oU ale swead}s 3ulpuny a|gelins Aue
J1 MOUS| WO | 13| 01 }JB1S D4DM JO Jaquiaw e yse 03 JayleaH
Suipuny aininj jJ1ds Ajlunwwo)

2,

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Item Page 3



3y3 uj sduspuadapul djay 03 swall [nyasn {uolleuasald
salunwwo) Ajpusti4 einuswaq e SulAe|dsip doyde)

e :95ed 300gade4 141dS Ajlunwwo) ay3 Suiheldsip dode)
B S92IAJ3S 81BD JUBAS|3J WOJJ UOIIBLUIOJU] PUB S13|4E3)
‘dnou3 Aloisiy [e20| e Aq Ae(dsip e papnjoul Jusas ay |
"(040M) 229314 JayiesH {(D@DD) sa|mop

eleyl {(a41yspioels 1oddng) smayne|n uer (s 4o Jieyd)
uo31said WoJ (0SDd) suosied uouueys {(zd) Suponi Aleg
Hjded pJ0JSaUPaH JO SPUBII WOUJ SI99IUN|OA G :papn|dul
Juans ayy 1e Suidjay Aq palioddns oym ajdoad ay |

|[eH Uo1sIUOD e dunf i Uo 33e(d %00] JUaA3 3y |

11ds Ajlunwwo) Ajpuaii4 ejuawaqg

slapinoad 30in1as wouy sazepdn

"3aljeieN
pue 1oAal] 1oy s|ielap 10e3U02 aSueydxa 01 uef :NO|LIY

1141dS Allunwwio) Jo 84niny ayl Inoge apeuw
uaaq sey uoISIap B Uaym yNS I9BIU0I 01 WO | :NOILIY

wod'jrewloy@JasAod 1oAsl |

d|ay o1 paiayo (auapisal) JasAod JoAal L

(wayy yum y8nouys

}3j|e3 pjnom aijeleN) aded yooqaoe4 ayy Jaie Suiyoo)

43N0 e} 01 3|ge a1am auoAue Ji payse atem dnousd ay|
VNS O S|Ie3ap 10BIUOD 404 [IEWS 3y} 03Ul WO paldo)
"JO3BU[PJO-0)) SUOITRIIUNWWOD 1333UNjOA a3 Suiwodaq
SIU3pNIs J19Y3 Jo auo Sulpiedas yonol ul ag pjnom Woy eyl
8uldes Ayisianiun Awapedy aljysployels pe1oeluod sey uer
suoljesiunwiwo)

Lo

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Item Page 4



‘Jjeis adiyyo
[00Y2S 104 S|1BISP 12B1UOD 43X [BAN DNIA BAIS 01 UBT :NOILDY

Jolunr Joowspey) e uaap(iya Ag spew sisysod 3uinoy Sop
Suluuim ayy 3untesodiodu) sisuueq apew sey JaxeAN SNIIA
Jd20

24ED Mmoquiey
3y} pue 321A19S Buipualiyag 8yl yum Suinuijuod Jayieay

24OM
SI9PIN0IG IAIDS WoU Salepdn

1UaA3 3y}
Suipuaiie ate oym ||e 03 BpUISE 1IN0 PUBS 01 UBT :NOILIV

‘l1auno) AJuno) syjels o1 3oeqpaay o3 Alluniioddo

Uy "84ninj ayl Joj pauJed] 9q Ued SUOSS3| aq Ued

1eym pue saguajjeyd pue sadualiadxa aieys oy (playyor]
pue yuomuwe] “joouue)) sails € ayl 4o} Alluniioddo

[eaJ e S| sIy] ~auoyd.aseads ela Suilaaw ay3 ur paujol ayiA|
uolelqa|a) Ajunwiwo) paseq 313ssy 9T0Z aunf ,,ST

‘JUSAS Y1 01 3uoje 3W02 J0U PIp ANUNWWOI

9Y3 JO siagqwaw a1ow 1eyy 3uijuioddesip AisAa sem 1|
"uoIINQUISIP 10} SYY4 01 USAIS a1am s13]489| 007
uollnquasip

98ueule 03 32404 321j0d 3yl 01 UsAIS Usaq pey siajed)

00§ "8ujuIoW 334J0) 15IPOYI3|A 9y} Wouy ul swed ajdoad 7
A438uns J1ay1 Ja34e Ul BWED SIO[|IUN0I [BI0] {7

'saouslladxa ue $31101s aueys 0} Ajjuniioddo ue pue
UOISS9S SSaUaIBMY SPUBLIS BIIUBWI( ‘SIUaWIYSaL4al ‘awoy

%So

e

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda ltem Page 5



a1ey|1oe) djay 01 aplUgIN 1A :NOILIV
S§1S02 ”T_OQm:m._u punj |[Im 2D INOILDY

"9s1el| 01 (9T6¥9T TEETO /TCY9STT6LLO)
¢D duuesns pue aplUgoA MIA pue Wol :NOILIOV

"UOI1BIDOSSE S1UapIsal e Yim yull Ajgissod o3 pies p 1A
'BIP| 39341S INOA BA07, Y3 193.1unsal Ajqissod

"3WI] ] B 13315 U0 3ul10e1U0D pa3sadans Wo |
‘diysJaulled ay3 uiof 03 syuapisad aJow adednodua

pue piemJo} anow diystaulied ayi djay o1 Juans
Suruajsi|/asioiaxa Sudouy Joop Iulw e pa1sadans i
‘pUDI1IE 01 YSIM B passatdxa

os|e eseqJeg "A|nr ,,9 U0 "1°Q’S Ul P|3y 3¢ 03 JUBAS

79V ue ulol 01 wo] Joj Ajlunyioddo ue s| auay] ‘sadua|eyd
pue sadualiadxa Jua.ind ssnasip 03 AlJunod syl puno.de
sdnoJ8 49410 Y3IM UOIIESIDAUOD X33\ B Ul paulol pey wo |
aJninj 3y} ojul uonisuesy Ajlunwwo) /9oy

ssaid/
[00Y3S J0BIUOI pUE WO YHM Ssiel] 03 43BN 1IN -NOILIV

Auowauiad

ay31 puaiie pinoa Jaquiaw diystauied 5 e agAen

‘pdeme suaziy) Joiunr ay3 aresodiodul 0] AuOwa43D pleme
ue SuipJiedaJ jooyas syl wouj asuodsad e Joj Sulliem si a4

%N.So

2,

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda ltem Page 6



NNY TTSM “Joowspey) ‘Aep uowe|d ‘yainy) isizdeg
3SeYD aYl11e Qg € 01 0E'T  “AINf Tz Siny] :8uinesw xaN

WO y3im ssnasip 01 aplgdINl IA :NOILDY

'sadua||eyd ay3 ysnoiyjy }I1om 031 pue anNUIIUOI 0| '€
dnoJ8 Jayjoue yum sdisw o] ‘7
Jay3jadoi|e asead 03 J4ids Ajlunwwo) T
:24n1ny ay3 Joj uondo ¢ ale aiay]
"QuUNf Jo pua ayj 1e ysiuly [im Adeg
aunr 9T wWoJy dnodsd 3yl Yim 3|0l Jay ul ysiulj ||Im uer
uoljisuea]

¢.s§

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Item Page 7



Hednesfor

Minutes of Meeting
Held on Thursday 26th May 2016
at Pye Green Community Centre
Attendance:

Carol Owen — HiP Chair

Lesley Yates — HiP Treasurer

Paul Woodhead — HiP Vice Chair

ClIr Christine Mitchell

Cllr George Adamson

Rachel Gentle — Museum of Cannock Chase
Keith Fitch — Friends of Hednesford Town
James Moffat — Office of Amanda Milling
Trudie McGuinness — South Staffs College
Sarah Taylor - VAST

Vicky Cockayne — Co-op

Paul Wilde — Chamber of Commerce
Sharon Jagger — Friends of Hednesford Park

Apologies:

Anne Walker — Cannock Chase AONB

Mark Goodwin — Kingsmead

Jo Palmer — Staffs University Academy

Scott Smith — Cannock Mercury

Chase FM

Cllr Brian Gamble

David Wisehall — Heart of Hednesford Restoration Project

1. Update from Arts and Architecture Sub Group
Lesley, Carol, and Lisa attended a meeting with Staffs County Council to discuss the 'Bridging
Communities' project in more detail and to discuss reporting requirements. Lesley gave feedback on

progress to date.

Next meeting of arts group to be held 07/06/16 - Lesley invited interested parties to attend.
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James Moffat confirmed he was still chasing up ownership of the bridge and land around the train
station. There was an update on the changes to the bridge that will be required to meet the safety
standards when the line is electrified.

2. Update on Traders - Section 106 money

Carol gave feedback on behalf of the traders - they are still working on proposals for the town flag
poles. They would like to use some of the section 106 money to match fund a bid for further funding
towards other projects. There is some canfusion around the 106 money, what it can be used for and
how it is drawn down.

Clir George Adamson agreed to look into the details around the section 106 money and would
arrange a meeting to discuss it further.

3. Presentation to Cannock Chase Council

Carol proposed that the leadership of HIP should do a presentation to Councillors and Council
Officers to raise awareness of HIP and to ask what support can be offered.

Cllr George Adamson agreed to make arrangements for HIP to do a presentation at a future CCDC
Scrutiny Committee.

Carol informed the group that CCDC had approached her regarding HIP support with an app that
provides a discount scheme for shopping in our town stores. Carol agreed to discuss this with traders
and arrange a meeting with CCDC.

4. Events Sub Group

Paul Woodhead gave feedback on progress on the summer event - the event has been moved to
Saturday 13/08/16 and will be a partnership event with Friends of Hednesford Park, Cannock Chase
Council, and Inspiring Healthy Lifestyles.

Paul, Lisa Shepherd and Lynne Evans will be holding a meeting on 03/06/16 to look at the set up for
the event and how it can be widened across the town. Things being considered are an ethical

market, entertainment across the park and the town and a possible closure of Market Street.

Paul has been liaising with the organisers of the Rugeley Charter Fair and they have provided some
valuable advice and contacts.

Because there is no current budget for the Hednesford summer event the group discussed funding
for the event in the future.

Paul will set a date for a sub group meeting after his meeting with Lisa and Lynne and will circulate
notes from the meeting.

5. Funding
Lesley asked representatives of the Town Council if they would consider allocating a budget from the

Town Council precept towards next year's events. Lesley was asked to make a formal approach to
the council in writing with a full breakdown of costs etc. Lesley to action.
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Discussed private funding/sponsorship - The Chamber of Commerce would like HIP to do a
presentation to one of their meetings - Carol to organise. ATP also interested in HiP and getting
involved with projects - Carol to set up a meeting.

The Co-op advised that they can offer Community Grants of up to £2000. Lesley/Carol to discuss
with representative from the co-op.

The County Councillors discussed their community funds of £500 and how to apply — Lesley and
Carol to send in an application.

6. Neighbourhood Plan - Consultation Update

The consultation period for the Hednesford Neighbourhood Plan will be formally launched on
04/07/16 and will run until 29/08/16.

A Facebook page has been setup and updates will also be posted on Hednesford Town Council’s
Twitter feed.

The consultation will provide an opportunity for the local community to comment on the future of
Hednesford.

7. Update from members/groups

Library- There have only been six volunteers for Hednesford Library and it is still open but providing
a very much reduced service, with the library closing early/lunchtimes. The Healthcare Trust hasn’t
officially taken over yet and the library is still currently managed by Staffs CC. There is a need for
more volunteers.

Friends of Hednesford Park confirmed they will be running old fashioned games at the summer
event and will also be holding a teddy bears picnic on 21/08/16 and a Halloween lantern walk on

31/10/16.

Museum - expressed that they would be willing to help with advice on organisation and running of
events on a low budget.

8. Youth Committee

The schools and college may be able to help set up a youth committee - agreed to look at post
September in new school year.

Kingsmead are still looking at the Town Crier project - The group discussed possibly setting a target
of having a Town Crier in place for Staffordshire Day 2017.

South Staffs College provided feedback on the possibility of students undertaking market research

for HiP. They will need more information on what is required and that the information would need
to be with them soon on order for it to be incorporated in the curriculum for the year.
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7.A0B

There was a general discussion about PR and social media and the need to address all age groups in
a way they would be comfortable with.

8. Next Meeting

Thursday 30th June at 6pm at Pye Green Community Centre.
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Dear Hednesford Town Council,

Cannock

hase

COUNCIL

Please see attached statistical information collated from Central Control CCTV within the month of June 2016

CCTV MONITORING for Hednesford Town Council

Criminal and non criminal activity

BURGLARY

THEFT 1

DAMAGE 1
AUTOCRIME
DISTURBANCE 7
DRUNKNESS 2

ANTI SOCIAL BEHAVIOUR 1
GRAFFITI
SUSPICIOUS 7
TRAFFIC 1

MISSING PERSON 1
DRUGS

ASSAULTS 2

NON CRIMINAL (AREAS
MONITORED)133
TOTAL 156

POLICE ADVISED US 10
WE ADVISED POLICE 3
RESOURCE DEPLOYED 10

85%
15%

OF MONITORING WAS NON REPORTABLE
OF MONITORING WAS OF OBSERVING REPORTABLE ACTIVITIES TO THE PARISH /POLICE

Hednesford has been much busier than usual through this month .More disturbances and suspicious incidents on

the rise.

This could be due to the football being on, and more influx of people around the town centre socialising,in high
spirits and drinking more on these occasions.

We have liaised with the pubs more frequently on theses occasions with the hen house and woodys logging on
more and have had good communication on a more regular basis
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Anti social Behaviour has gone down this month on our records which is all positive

We have had a few calls from the police with incidents in and around the Tesco area regarding various
circumstances.

We continue to monitor and action any requests from you

Please do not hesitate to contact us regarding any issues or concerns that we can assist in monitoring around the
Hednesford town area throughout July.

Kind Regards

Lisa Cattell
CCTV Operator.

Email to: Amanda Wilkinson
peter.harrison@hednesford-tc.gov.uk (Hednesford Town Council Clerk)
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Hednesford Town Council
Lloyds TSB Bank Reconciliation 30/06/16

Bank Balance per Statement

LESS O/S cheques

15-12-15 2922 Hednesford in Partnership
3029 Mrs S Taylor
3030 HM Revenue & Customs
3032 Risk Assessment Solutions

Cash Book bank balance at 30.06.16

Lloyds TSB Cash Book Balance
Lloyds, 1 Year Long Term Savings
Nationwide, 6 months Savings
BIA Savings

Unity Trust Bank Account

Total Cash Balances

Reserves B/F
Receipts

Less: Expenditure
TOTAL

th th th th

H(th (|

250.00
5.44
2,430.16
167.94

159,080.17
76,525.78

235,605.95

41,166.94
194,439.01

£

66,466.15

2,853.54

63,612.61
50,000.00
50,000.00
30,044.40
782.00
194,439.01
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Hednesford Town Council - Cash Book 2016/17

30-06-16 Cheques sent out
Date Payee £ Details
02-06-16 South Staffs Water Plc £ 616.59 Water Rates
Risk Assessment Solutions £ 30.00 Monthly Fire & Emergency Light testing
Centro WebNet £ 72.00 Renewal of the Domain name
Nationwide Business Savings Team £50,000 moved into a 6 month savings
The Marketing Room (UK) Ltd £ 1,600.00 Monthly PR Support/ video for neighbourhood plan
07-06-16 Purchase Power £ 105.50 Postage
The Marketing Room (UK) Ltd £ 1,020.00 Neighbourhood plan
Centro WebNet £ 129.56 3 months internet
Lindale Building Services 2 396.00 Electrical Inspection
20-06-16 Mr B Jones £ 150.61 Salary
Mrs D Richards £ 537.33 Salary
CANCELLED
Mr P Harrison £ 1,544.77 Salary
Mrs L Bowman 2 1,064.30 Salary
M Bradbury £ 543.07 Salary
Mrs S Taylor £ 5.44 Salary
HM Revenue & Customs £ 2,430.16 PAYE/TAX
Staffordshire Pension Fund £ 1,085.60 Pension fund
Risk Assessment Solutions £ 167.94 Monthly testing/ annual fire extinguisher service
06-06-16 Cannock Chase Council £ 726.00 Rates
16-06-16 BT £ 92.02 Phone Bill
17-06-16 Npower £ 557.00 Electric Bill
20-06-16 Biffa Waste Services Ltd £ 108.30 Refuse Collection
22-06-16 BT £ 49.80 Internet Credit Requested
28-06-16 Lloyds Bank £ 28.80 Bank Charges
18-06-16 Service Charge Unity Trust £ 18.00 Bank Charges
£ 13,078.79
Lloyds TSB Cash Book Balance £ 63,612.61
Lloyds, 1 Year Long Term Savings £ 50,000.00
Nationwide, 6 months Savings £ 50,000.00
BIA Savings £ 30,044.40
Unity Trust Bank Account £ 782.00
Total Cash Balances £ 194,439.01
Reserves B/F £ 159,080.17
Receipts £ 76,525.78
£ 235,605.95
Less: Expenditure £ 41,166.94
TOTAL £ 194,439.01

Council Meeting 2 August 2016 agenda Item Page 16






